AT O

From: localdir

Sent: 28 Janusry 2011 140108
Y _

Subjrefs
H

How/Where do [ publish URE for Tavmments over L5300

Yes you'rs nght you woud need o add the fink to LGS 1455 in tha Local Direstgoy adimm Interfaes -
however in this case tw LDG team have slrzady loaded the bnk on your behall last wesk and yourll gee from
e foloweny page tal you are already listed on tha DCLG site a3 having published your daia.

ftm e cormimunities gov ukdlanalgovesnmenttrans parency lesalgovernmentexpenditure/szexpandivredals

chasis

i.ocal Direcipoy

From
erd: Friday, January 28, 2011 1,47 PM

To: lgcaidir

Subject: How/Where do 1 publish URL for "Payments over £500°

Hi

I am a web officer from Worcester City Councll and we have recently started

publishing payments to suppliers over £500. The URL can be found here

ntep:/f weww worcester.gov.uk/index, php?id=2247

However 1 am struggling to know how I need to submit this Info to DirectGov on
behalf of ‘Worcester City Councll’ as I am acutely aware that we are not yet
officially listed as publishing this data.

I already have a login far
https://admin.localdirect.gov.uk/LDGAdministration/ LogadminUser.do, do
submit the URL here, and If so, how?

I look forward to your response In anticipation.,

Thanks in advance

regards

Business |ransformation Officer
Worceste rcil

Tel:

Email: ¢ pworcester.gov.uk

file:/TADLG DD Theorrespondence Ol fnc;t:cs:s‘*lim Punton LGCFol LA correspo.., 13052011



www worcester.gov,uk
www facebook.com/worcester
www. twitter.com/myworcester

&
4 Melp fo save paper - do you really reed to print this email 7

S AECAEERREAEET AT TR P TR R T bt rd v bk d Wb dFA B EETRETAFTAF T b ddrdt b b d S beU 4T

Making Worcester a first rank Cathedral and University Gty

Fr R TSI AP F R ARATR AT AATTA R TR oA b S b2 B UNT R T R TR Rt e b b b Sk

General information about the Services that Worcester City Councll
offers can be found on the Vebsite at www worcester.gov.uk
This transmissgicn Is Intended for the named addresses(s} only and
may contain sensitive or protectively marked material up to RESTRICTED
and should be handled accordingly. Unless you are the named addressee
{or authorised to receive it for the addressee) you may rot copy or
use it, or disclose it to anyone else. If you have received this
ransmission in ervor please notify the sender immediately. All GECSX
traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance
with relevant legislation. This message should not be forwarded to a
third party without the originator's consent, otherwise the City Coungil
-disclaims any liahility for the accuracy of the conlents,

This footnote also confirms that this emaill message has been swept
for the presence of computer viruses.

ThEW AT TR bt kR R R THAETAT VAT FAS S apdha Pk SPaN AR HRT TR dw bk h O O

Page L o1 2

This esmatl was received from the INTERNTT and scanned by the Govermunent Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messapelbabs, (CCTM
Certificate Namber 2008093052 ) tn case of problems, please call your orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically lopged, monitored andfor recorded for legal

PUIPOses,

A o e * EAEd X WETR TN

Carrespondents should rata thal alt communicatons 12 Department for Cammunilias gnd Local Gowverrmrart miay b auiomatically

logged. mtmilomed gnd'or recoedad for lewiul puipeass.

FedbEDN - - & & AR
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fand RE General enquiry via waw.communivies.gov.uk.txt

sent; 28 January 0131 13:59
rpadiand. gov. uk’

"Ll chatatnationalarchives.gst.gav.uk’ ]
ssbject: RE: General enguiry via wew. communities.gov.uk

attachments: Making public pata pPublic - mMera-data pro-forma
guidance.doc; Praforma ~ Local autherity spend.xis

Thank yvou for vaur e-mail. I am passing this on to colleagues who will be able
to add eroadiand District Counci] toe the pclg list and timeline.

you may be aware that you can also be included on the gata.gov.uk site, please
refer 1o the guidance here;
Jt:s:ffd&targav,ukprngpub]ﬁsh-yuur—ﬁata-nﬂ—wﬁwdatagavukmawsémp1e-huw—tﬁ-guide
and arrached genera!l guidance about the metadata. I'm also attaching for your
informarion a sample pro-forma with specific metadata relating to publishing
snend data, please note that only the text in red needs to be changed when
infarmation 15 entered on the site.

Please cONTact g 3 at the National archives L
[Puhlicaa;a&nat:sna]archwves.gs1,gov‘ukj if ypu need any specific guidance about
entering information on the data.gov.uk site.

vind ra

gards,

{pepartment for Communities and tocal Government ipata
ai | Govern Ticy & Productivity | 3/33 Ciand House SWIE
sou ] pmmEmE O communities. gs1 . gov. Uk

weee-Original Message----- _

erom: Do-not-reply@communities.gov.uk {mallto;bo-not-reply@communities.gov.uk]
sent: Friday, January 28, 2011 12:08 pu

To: CONTACTUS X

subject: General enguiry via vy, commurt i ties, gov, uk

Below 1% the guery which was submitted by ¢

hroadland . gov.uk) on Fri Jan 2B 12:08:10 cMT 2011

The enguiry type was: General Enquiry
and the guery was:

Good afternoon,
o o I%m the web gditor here at Broadland District counci]

My name j§
in Morfolik.

we have been updating cur website to reflect the new guidelines around
transparency, with spending over 300 and also salaries of senior managers now
boih appearing an aur wehsite wewret  broadland. gov. uk.

I have been looking at your page zbout this:

%t:prjfumw.:ummunities.gau.ukﬁ1ocaigaver&mentftransparencyf?ocaigcvernmentexgend
frure/ :

t am keen for Broadland District council to appear on your 1ist of tonforming
councils, together with the links to our pages, before the deadiine of this

monday (January 31st).

spending over 500 -

page 1



_ 110128_Breadland _RE General encuiry via wew.communities.gov. uk, txt
tHtra:/ feew. broadland., gov. uk/eoenct T _and_democracy/4243 .asp

seniar salary Disclosure -

nttp: /Swww . broadland, gov, sk /counct T_and_democracy/4247 , asn

ontacted using oy emati

let me know when this 13 done? T

can vau plea
- Brroadland. gov.uk or oon

address

Thank yau -~ I look forward to hearing from you.

Kind regards

the original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Gavernment Secure
Intranet virus scanning service suppited by Cablefwireiess worldwide 1in
partnership with messagetabs. (Comm Certificate Number 20a9,09,0052.7 On Teaving
the G51 this email was certified virus free,
communications vla the GSi, may be automatically Yogged, manitared and/ar
recorded for legal purposcs.

. x .
P INPTIE T T IPEAT IR e erarg e S 0T S F S S S S S S X XX S X S5 S A

torrespondents should mota that all communications to Department for Comaunities
and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for

Tawfil purposes. _
ﬁw#***ﬁ*ﬁ***#&#&&ﬂ&xtttttit#kﬁtﬁ&&ikk&*k#t&**&t*#*&i##iﬁiittttt*ttﬂ%ﬁﬂ

i#
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Lixptadiiere data publication gt LH Lambeth PRES L OT 2

Froni: 4
Bent: 28 January 20171 1152

= "PublicDataiinationalarchives. psi poreak’;
Subjeet; RE: Expenditure dota publication at L1 Lansbeth

* i
Attachments: Making Public Data PuBlic - Meta-data pro-forma guidance.doe; Proforma - Local
Awthority spend.xls
Hi

Thank yau for your e-mall. | am passing this on 1o colleagues who will be zhle to zdd Lambeth Borough 1o the
DOLE Bist and tmeline.

To be included on the datagov.uk site, pleass refer 10 the guidance here: budes Tdata ooy uldiioo/pubish-
your-data-onwwwdatagovuk-a-smple-how-io-guide and attached general guidance abaul the meiadata. I'm
aleq attacheng for your information a sample pro-forma with specific metadaia retating to publishing spand
data, please nole that only fhe texf in red needs to be changed when informalian is entered on the sifa.

Blease contact Siman Demissie at the Matianal Archives [PublicData@natanalarchives. gstgov.uk] if you
need any specific gudance about entenng information on the data.gov.uk site.

Kind regards,

(Department for Communities and Lucal Government [Data Tiamsparenty - {ocal
y & Procuctsety 13703 Dlandd House SW1E SDUSE

mment £
: mmiiies gl gov. uk

il

et

Subject: RE: Expenditure data publication at LB Lambeth

o provida further information on how to register yoaur

Thank you 4 ar letting me know. Am 33king
datase!s aon the data.gov.ul service.

Froim: | — % mailto e
Sent: Friday, January 28, 2011 9:30 AM
To: countoultured et
Cc: e =) : ;
Subject: Expenditure data publication at LB Lambeth

tambeth.gov.uk]

Oear all
| am wriding 1o 1e1 you know that dala based on individuat fransactions valued at aver ESCT at Lambet® is naw

asvailable from our wehsite

www lambeih.goy, uk/opendata

The tata is available in csv or Excel Farmat.

e have also pushished a limited amount of data in csv farmat on ocations' in the borough - sts of
addrasses for schoals, iisraries, adventure playgrounds and several athar services, extracted from our
carmorata GIS system,

|f you have any general encuiries, please email opendatafiampetn gov.uk. Bpecific enquires sbout data on
the spending spreadsheet should be sent o foi@lambeih gov.uk.

file A TDLOD DD TeomespandencetF O requestsidin Dunton LGCWol LA correspo.., 12052014 -



Expenditure data pubhestion af £33 Lambelh rage 201 4

thanks anrd fegads g

e ¢

154
Sapior [ata Custodisn
ICT Beryvices
Finance and Resources
Londor Borpuch of Lambeth

srmailz ambethgov.uk
wehsite: http-ftwww. lambeth.gov.uk

Mzking a difference

Dactaimes apply for full seizds see hilpdwww lambeth gov sidEmaiitisciamer Mm

This emuil was recetved from the INTERNET and scanned by the Gevernment Secure Intranct anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partership with Messagel.abs, (COUTM
Certilicata Number 20090000523 1n case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may he sutomatically logged, mpnitared anglpr recarded for legal
SPWIrPOSCS. . . . _ _

PEEEY Y FETY AT o A e Y

Corespordents shaukd note that 8) communicabons to Departrrend for Communijies and Local Gavemmenl may be sulvmralicaly
loeyped, monitored angiof recorded fiv tawlul furposes.

FYErErr ey ) *
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CUET 1B &

From:

i archives.pstgov.uk
Subject: R update vour web pape please Flee and resilienee

Attachments: Making Public Data Public - Mcta-data pro-Torma guidanee.doc; Proforma - Local
Autharity spend.xls
=

Thank you for informeng us that thve Gloucestershua Firg and Rescue Service s now pubtishing expendiure
ovel 500 oakas. | am passing this on (o DCLG colleagues who will @mangs for your firg authardy to be listed
on e DOLS websile, Hwould be helpful f could please provide a link o your intemel page whera this
wiormation is baing pubkshed t - sive] G © opied above). Many thanks.

You may ba aware that you can also be inciuced on the data.goy.uk sile, please refer o the gudance here
htpffdsta _g{gg.{___g?Jmogi‘;}unIis;};-ygu;;__gza:a_y«y:.fg'g-{,‘mwﬂaEzgawS—gfﬁémpi&hmyfm«gwde ang attached general
guidance ahout the metadata. ['m aiso attaching fof your irformation a sample pro-forma with specific
metadats relating to publishing spend data, please nots (haf only the et in red negds to be changed

whert information s enfered on the sitg. e SR o L

Piease contig t the Hational Archives [PublicData@@natonatarchives. gst.gov.uk] if you
need any specific guidance about entanng micrmalion on ine data gov.uk sitg.

Kind regarnds,

iDepanent fo Ceppppiunitio: s Local Sovernment (Data Trampsroncy - Lneal
cy B Produsgedtty o 3003 Dland House AT R N
cearunanitios goi guv.uk

U Goversment P

From glosfire,gov.uk]}

Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 10:04 AM
To: contactus@oommunities. gov.uk
Subject: update your web page please Fire and resilienee

Dear {16,

Piease could you update your web page “fire service expendituse pver ESD0" to quote Gloucestershire Fire
and Rescue Service under the heading “the following fire authorities publish their spend via their incal
countils websita!” ' '

Would be helpful if you could send ary email back Lo myself confirming when this has been actioned.

Very mary thanks
Best regards

Contracts Manager

Gioucestershire Fire and Rescue Service
Waterwells Drive

Guedgelely

Glos

Gi2 28X

Dirpct de

file - TADLGDDD TeorrespondencetFOT reguesisifim Dunton LGC ol LA correspo... frosz2aty



sl

PARe £ Ul &

This temnail has been scanncd for all viruses by Star Internet, nsing o service powered by
heasazclabs. 1t s helieved to be froe from viruses but it is your responsibility 1o carry out all
necessary virs cheeks. Gloucestershire Fire and Rescur Service accepts no liability in connection
thorewiih. :

This e-mail is intended for the addresses only, I you are not the named addressee you must not
disclose, copy o take any action in reliunce ol this transmisston and you should notify us as soom as
possitte. Thank you

SHRIOKE ALARMS 5AVIE LIVES

Ga 1o Brip:Ywww ploslire.govouk for advice

THIME BOFORE YOU PRINT - Oaly print this email i absalutely pecessary

This email was recetved from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service sepplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, ([CCTM
Cerificate Number 2009/6%8052.) In case of problems, please call your organisation’s 1T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be awtomatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for lepal

purpuses.
x ¥

ne wonsve oYY

&
Corespordents sl note Ihat 8l communicatons to Depastnend for Communites snd Local Gavernment may be sulomatcally
leged, rmondared ardior recorded for lawlul pUEOBESS.

R el b B it § AN EERTGE FTETEERRR M ik e G € AL SR SRAT R TR

c a1 -

e 14DLGDDD Peorrespondence'FOI requestsdime Dunton LGC ol LA comrespao.., 1270572041



RE Expenditure above 300 pounds.tit

crateful for the swift response and the clarity on this.
d

gards

ww On Fri, 3871711, g5.gst.gov.uks

wWEOTes

> f dcommunities.gsi. gov.uks

> G4 - pounds

S To i — \

> CC3 compnitl Uk

S mm@n=t1es.gsz.guv.uk>.
COmMMURELIES. g5 . gav._uk>

v, 28 January, 2011, 1G:06

Thank you for your e-maij, Ministers have not made

the distinctian an the bodies that should be publishing this
{nformation but are clear the public has an interest in
seaing how taxpayer's mohey i5 being spent. The reguest is
public policy; it is not regulatory. This pepartment intends
to tesue of Code of mecommended Practice shortly for
consultation, which would propose to cover Loca councils as
wall as other bodies. :

The Local cavernment Group has published a set of guides to
offer practicval help to meet both immediate targets of
publishing spending and sajaries data, and to adopt
apgroaches that w111 add most value for Tocal people and
public services over the longer term. The LG spending

quide [ http://lgtrapsparency.readandcomment.con/

f was produced in collaboration with the tocal Public Data
pane] and their spending guidance
{data.guv.ukbecg!Waca1~spending~data~ widancel,

jhe Local Government Group alsc published draft guidante

Lo
publishing new contracis and tenders data:
ttp://Tgnewcontracts, readandcamment ., COM

V¥ VY YV YV VY YYVYVYYNYYYYY VYV

> publishing senior salary infarmation:
http:{[?gtransparency‘readandccmmeat.cemf
- 2

B ocpartment for Cormunities and Local
ta iransparency - Lecal Gov

v 3433 Eland itouse SWIE SDUTR
drommunities.gsi.gov.uk

-2

-

T original message-----
> From:gs imailto:
e

cent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 &:13 pi
To: CONTACTUS
subject: Expenditure ahave 500 pounds

WYY

Page 1



11012 Expenditure above 3040 pounds.txt

Gear DCLG

Ioam a Deﬁuty chair of Town Council. Can you tell me
whether the recent stipulation made by the Government that
all local government expenditure gver U0 pounds is
published appiies to Town and Parish Counciis?

1f su, can you tell me haw this information should be
pubtished?
®Kind regards

1t _
Frudhoe Town Councit
rorvhumberiand

O A R R

This email was received from the IKTERNET and scanned b
the Government Secure Intranst anti-virus service supp1¥eﬁ
tiy cahledwireless worideide in partnership with

tessagelabs. (CCTH Certificate Number 2009/03/0052.3 In case
of problems, please call your prganisation’s IT7 Helpdesk.

Cormunications via the GS1 may be automatically logged,
monitored and/or recorded for legal purposes.

PR TETEE-L RS L L By RN R TR R ARAERAAA A AN G TATREN AT A N A bbb G R Y Yy

Correspondents should note that all communitations to
pepartment for Communities and Local Government may be
actomatically Jogged, monitored and/or recorded for lawlul

purposes,
ﬁﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ’#ﬁ”#*'&**ﬂ*k***kﬁﬁ‘#iftt'k##*ﬂ'!r*#Q*kﬁifﬁiﬂl’i’*tk*i’tittttff*-ﬁ*%‘ii*ﬁtiitit

ﬁ*##ﬁ*k###t#*t*##iiﬁ#&bif!«'ttttf{'téiwiwbﬁ!‘ﬂS‘ttttt‘ttt*ti’iii’l*‘&****ﬁ*ﬁ***

This email and any files transmitted with it are private
and intended sa?e%y for the use of the individual or entity
to which they are addressed. IF you are pot the intended
recipient the £-mail and any files have been transmitted to
you in error and any copying, distribution or other use of
vhe information contained in them is strictly prohibited.

sothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual ar
other legal commitment on the part of the Government unless
confirmed by a communication signed on behalf of the
secretary of State,

The Depariment's computer SKStamg may be manitared and
communi cations carried on them recorded, ta secure the
effective operation of the system and for other Tawful
pUrPOsSes,

correspandents should note that all cosmunications from
Department for Communities and Local Government may be
automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for lawful
PUrposes.

##i’ittti’ttf:i’*t%’ﬁ‘ﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁ‘*t*ﬁ'ﬁ*ﬁﬁ*ﬁ'ﬁ%ﬁ#ﬁﬂwwt***ﬁ%*hﬁﬁ#'ﬁ‘!‘iﬁ'ﬂ!‘rff*“&“ﬁﬁk@r##N##w##w#***#*#*#
* &

The priginal of this emall was scanned for viruses by the
Government Secure Tntranet virus scanning service supplied
by Cable&wireless woridwide in partnership with
messagetabs, (CCTM Certificate Wumber 2008,/09/0052.) on

Jeaving the G5 this email was certified virus free.
Page 2
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] LE0125 E cxpenditure above 500 pounds.txt
» Communications via thé 051 may be automatically logged,
» monitored and/ar recorded for legal purpases.
>

this email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intramet anti-virus service supplied by Cabledwireless worldwide in partnership
with Messanelabs. (00T certificate Number Z0D9/09/0052.) In case of problems,
please cail your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications wiz the GS1 may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recardsd far legal purposes.

Pég& 3



PHRE L 01 2

From§&&E g
Senty 28 January 2011 10221
Ta B bucksiire. govouk!
Lo : e
PublicDatafinationalarchives.gsi gov .ok’
Subjret; RE: Transparency

Attachments: Muking Fublic Data Public - Meta-data pro-furma guidzncedoc; Proforma - Local
Authority spend.xls

Thank you for infarming us thal Buckinghamshire and Millon Keynes Fire and Rescue I8 now publishing
gxpenditure cver L300 online | am passing this on o DULG colleagues wha will arrange for your fire
authanty to be fisted on the DCLG websila. 1 would be helplulif you enuld please provide 8 link 10 youd
intarnel page where this informalon 13 bging pubtished t and capled ahove).
fany thanks.

You may he aware that you can alse be includad on the data.gov.uk site, pleass refer (o the guidance hefe:
hitp-//data gov. ukblogipubiish-your-data -on-veewdatagovuk-a-simpie-now-to-guice and attached general
gusdance anout the meladata . I'm also aitaching for your information a sample pro-forma with specic
retadata relating to publishing spend data, please nole [hat only tha text it red needs to be changed

whern ixformetion is entared on he sile.

Flegse contact bs at ihe National Archives [PublicData@nationalarchives gsi gov.uk] if you
need any specific guidance abaut entering nformatan on tha gata gov.uk site,

find regards,

sryarency - Lecal

spment fllata Tian

9ui guw.

From

Sent: 2011 51356 AM
Ta: contattus@rommunities.gav.uk
Subject: Transparency

Dear sirffadam,

Buckinghamshire and Millen Keynes Fire and Rescus have published ther ‘Expenditure over £530° on hear
weh site under VWhat we spend snd how we spend it

Can you please acd Busksfire 1o your published bist,

Thank you

inanse AcsouniEnt

Thig emall rermaing tne property of Buckinghamshire Frre B Rescue Service and 5
intepded for Ehe reppient/s named above. If you have reeeived This emall in érvor
pieasa cantact Lhe [CT Helpdosh via email 1o jetheipdesk@bucksfire.gov.uk or
cantact the Servicedesk on +44 (Jy 1296 744 455, or write to Buckinghamsiure Fire
& Rescue Servicg, Brigade Heacgquarters, Stocktake, Aylesbury, HPZD 100,

e S—

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Gavernment Secure Intranet anti-

file-1ADLG DD DT eomrespondence FO requestsdim Dunton LGCWol LA correspa... 12705372011



FEEE £ 0T 2
viries service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with bessapelabs, (CCTM
Certifiente Mamber 2009090032 In cose of prablems, please call your organisation’s 1 Helpdesk,

Conmunications via the GSimay be sutematically logped. moniored andfor recorded for legal
TTTHISCE,

EETEE IR T RS Y =R

Cormspenssrds should pale that sE communicalions o Oepanmen! dor Comerungigs snd Lotel Gevarrmant may be rutomaticaily
bagged. mondtored angier recarted for lawhil purpages.

ws b gd

arwew ] &b e

Gle:/TADLGDDD Tearrespandence 0T requeststSim Dunton LGC\Fal 1A cotrespo... 12057201



Messape Page § 01 £

Blackburn. poeuk’
"PublicDatedinationalwehives. gsi.gov.ok’
cation of transactions over L3R

Subjeety RIT Publi
Attachments: Making Public Data Public - Meta-data pro-forms puidance.doe; Proforma - Local
Autd s spendxls

[

¥

1

Thark you for your e-mail | am passing 1315 on to collesgues who will be gbée to add Biackburn and
Danwen Borough Councl to the DCLG list and Umeling.

You may be awearg fhat you can also b includad on the deta gov.uk site, please refer to the guidance here.
hitp:fidata ooy ukiblog/publish-your-data-on wwwdatagovuk-a-simple-how-to-gude and altached general
guidance about the metadata. {m also attashing for your sfcrmation 2 sample pro-forma with specific

metadala relating to publishing spend data. pleass nola that only the text in red needs (o be changsd when
infarmalion ie enlared on the sie

Please contag pa1 the Mational Archives (PublicData Enaticnalarchives gsigov.uk] sF you
need any speciko guidance about entéring information on the data gav.uk sila,

Klrvd regards,

i Department far Cammunities and Local Government [Data Transparency - Local
ovemment Policy & Procuctvity | 33 Eland House SWIE 50U

roommunities. gsigov uk

sent: Friday, January 28, 2011 12:12 PM
Tot pontactus@communities.gov .k
Subject: Publication of transactons over £300

We have pubhshed our data on our website, but | cannot knd oud anywhers hiow to actuatly get our ink on 1o

your websiie page
hittp fiwww communties gov ukfoceigavem menvtransparencyfocalgovesnmentexpendiure!,

Obviously rnany Authorities have been able o successfully da this, but alas not mel Is it jus! a matter of detiing
you kriow hers that our link is: hiip:fersw blackbum gov uktseryer, pho7show=nav 001002002000
ar can you plesse Jet me know who i shouid inform? o

Head gf Corparate Finance

Blackyum with Darwen Borough Council
Finance, Resourges Direciorate

Town Hall, Blackburn, Lancashwe, BB1 70Y
mgov Uk

blackhum goy uk

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Sveure Intrunet anti-
virus serviee supplicd by Cabled Wirchess Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Coertificate Number 20090900525 In case of problems, please call your organisation’s 1T Helpdesk.

“fle DO DD Ticorrespondence FOI requestsiSim Dunton LGCWEol LA cotrespo... 12052011



Messape FREE LA

Communications via the GSi may be automatically lozeed. monitored and/vr recarded for lopal
PUTPUSES. '

H
ok § T W e b b & bk B NN et
s
Corfesaaraends should nofe that af carimunications © Departmen far Communiies and Local (averamnt sy be salomabcalty
torggred, manitered ardior recordied for tawlul purpases.

TP —— At T S bSO
Tlie smail and any attachments are intended solely far the addresses may contain
sensitive cata apd/or confldential or legally privileged information. If you ars
not the imtended recipient, any reading/disseminacion/oc ving or any orher ude
pr reliance is prohiblted. If you have received this emall in exror notify the
cender immediately and permanently delete the emall. The Counnil regerves
copyright af thisg email snd any It attachments it has created.

111 emalls to or from bhe Council may be sonitored in acpordance with relevent
legislation,

The integrity of emsil transwission cannct be guaranteed. Although the Ceuncil
nas checked this emasl for viruses you showld complefe YOur owR virus ECan
hefore opening any attachments. Contact Lhe Council to conbirm the content of
thig email it wou are concerped it may not be geruine,

Blackburn with Darwen Borcugh founcil CAEORDT acoept Ay liability for any loss
or damage arising or resulting from the receipt, use or transmission of this
email '

il 1ADLGDD D Tweorrespondenes FOT requestsiJim Dunten LGU ol LA correspo.. 1205201
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Sept; 78 January 2011 10084
Ts itsurreyce.gov.uk’
Subject: BE: Trans

parency - Fire Service expenditure over £504

Attachments: Making Public Dara Public - Meta-duta pro-furma guidanceadoe; Proforma - Local
Authority spend.kls

Thank you for infarming us that Surrey Fire and Rescus Service is now publishing
expenditure over £500 online. | am passing this an to DCLG colleagues who will arrange
{or your fire authority to be listed on the DCLG website.

You may he aware at you cen lso be inchaded on the data.gov.uk sie, please refer (o the guidancs fere,
kit fdata gov. uiiblogipublish -y sur-dats-an-weeredatagovik-g-sirple-how - to-guide and atached general
guidance about the metadata I'm also ataching far your miormation g sample pro-foima with specific
metadats relatng to publishing spend data. plesse nele fal only the textin red needs [o be changed

when information is entered on tha sile.

Fleats conlacy at the Maticnal Archives [PublicData@nationalarchives gsi gov uk] if you
need any specilic guidence sbout emezring information on the data gov Lk site.

Kind regards,

B Deerment for Comunities and Local Goeenpnent [Data Trangparoray - Lod sl
s B Predurtieity o 3003 Eland Hoose 5W1E SDU : -

p crnmenitioe getogay ak

Risurreyos.gov.uk]
Sent: Thursday, January 27, 2011 10148 AM
To: contactus@communities.gov.uk

Subject: Transparency - Firg Service expenditure over £500

I'm nof sure who the comect cantact is within CLG, There Is a CLG page
htpfiwers commurities. gov ukfreiaboutfireserdceexpenditural}  that ltstg fire muthariises that have
published their expenditure over £500. Can you please forward this message to the page owner.

This is o canfim that Burrey Fire & Rascue Service expenditure over E500 is being published as part of
Surrey County Council's publicatan of expandture aver EG00. so can be accessed via the Sumey County
Council websila, For reference I've atached the SCC website ink below -

hetp Mwwew sarreyce oy ukisoowebsite/soowepages. nstiockupWebPages ByTITLE RTF/Councitrspendingto
cpendocument

Can you please update your webpage to add Surmrey Fire and Rescue Service to the list of Fire guthorhes
publishing via their councit websde, and let me knaw when it has been actioned.

repards

ceniar Pnncipst Accountant
Caorporate Finance

Change & Efficency Directorate
Tek

Gile-S1ADLGYD DD Peorrespondence PO requestsJim Dunton LGCWol LA comespo... 12/05/2011



Trsurreyro.gov.uk
Secure k- FRELTEYCC. grsx.gov. Uk
Dlease consider the enviranmant befare printing this a-mas|

?‘f*ti‘biﬁ"&'ﬁ*ﬁﬁﬁ&'&&iﬁkk#t’ki'tt-ﬁiiff

i th it are interdded for the
gereszes only. It may be confidential and way be Che subject of
wal and/or professional privilege.
vou have recelved this emaii in error please nobily the
sender oF poStmastsrisurreyes.gov.uk
The content may Le persenal or contain personal cpiniona and

cannot he taken as an expressicn of the County Council's peslivion.

murrey Counby Counsil ressrves Che right to menitor all incoming
and outgoing mall. Whilist overy cars has been taken to check this
gefiail for wiruses, it ig your respongibilisy Lo carry out any

checks upon yeceipt

vigit the Burrey County Council website -
hhtp:/fwwa . gurreyce gov.uk '

k*‘*#t’*"“i‘i‘if*é%#&if*t*#éﬁ&ﬁﬁ&ﬁ*ﬂ

R

This email was receded from the INTERNET and scanmed by the Gavernment Secure Intronet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Warldwide in partnership with MessapeLabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 200009/0052.3 In case of prablems, please call your oryanisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications via the (G8i may be automatically logged, monitared and/or recorded for legal

PUTPSES,

EEITmED e # el A Lh ] TSIl

{orrespondanls should nate that all eomenunicalions 1o Department lor Communiies sng Local Governmeni may be sulbmaticely

kgges. monioréd and/of regrrded far keadul purposen.

T -

- e
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FEgE 8

From:
Sent: 18 January 2

stasyth £os

Thank you for your e-mal. Brsslers have not made the distnction on the bodies that should be publishing
this indormation but are clear e puslic has an intgrest in seemng how @xpayer's money is being spent, The
requast is public policy. 1t is not reguiatory. This Depariment intends to issue of Coda of Recommended
Practioe shertly for consultalion, which would propose 1o cover Local Councils as well as other bodies.

The Local Government Group has published & set of guides to offer practical heip to meet both immediate
targats of publishing spending and satarizs ¢ata, and to adopt appraaches that will add most value for local
neapls and putllc services aver the fanger term. The LG spending guide ' o :
| hipfigtransparency feadandoomment comy { was produced in coflaboration with tha Local Public Data
Panel and Wherr spending gudance [data gov uk/biog/local-spending-data-guidanss]
The Lozal Government Group alsa published draft guidance ta:

e publishing new contracts and tanders data” hopdig newconiacts readandeomment com

o publishing senicr salary mformation: Ritp Aatransparency readandoomment cony

Kind regards,

annpareney - Loval

Department 1or Commentios eid Lods
Coermert Patioy it Proddestivity 2003 Disnd Honse 5

:
T ey B O A

Frosm: St Osyth Parish Courcil Clerk {maite
Sent: Tuesday, January 25, 2011 1052 AM
To: contactus@communities.gov.uk

Subject: Local Government Expenditure over E500

[ would be grateful if you would let me know it ihere is an expectation that Parsh/Town Counciis will publish
on-line expenditure over ES00T At my Pansh Council all expendilure is published an the public part of the
egenda of monthly Council Meatings: |s that sufficient far tha time being 7

Thank you

Pans
5t Osyth Parish Councll

The Wilage Hatl,

Clacton Raad

St Osyih

Essex D06 BPE

22t Osyth.go.auk

Parish Web site: www. 5t Osyth.ga.auk

This email was received from the INTERNET and seanned by the Government Secure htranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelubs. (CCTM
Cenificate Number 2009/09:0052.) In case ol problems, please calt your vrganisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be sutomatically logped, monitored and'or recorded for lepal
PUTTISES.

- * » 0 AR DR T A S G D S e R LA A SRS AT
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Correspondents shaubf note that ell communicasans o Dlegarprecd for Comnmunilies and Leas! Government may be gulomabcaily
loggad, monsorad andior resarded for beful puitinses,

et L S # L BOMRRTETERR RS O

file 1 ADLGD DD T eorsespondenesiFOI requestsifim Dunton 1LGCWFol LA correspa... 12003/241 1



FAgE L 0T 2

Fromf
SHent ’?E

Cex PublicDatadenationalarchives. g gov.uk!
Subjeet: RE: £300 spend
Attachments; Making Public Data Public - Meta-data pro-forma guidanee.doe; Proform - Locsl
Authority spend xls

Thank you for your e-mail | am passing this on 1o codeagues who will be abie to ado Lewisham Borough to
the DCLEG list and tmeling,

You may be aware that yau car also be inctuced on the data.gov.uk site, pease refer to the guidance here!
t3.g ?3!!".E:J.}T:%_kags[putﬁi_ﬂﬂj‘ﬁwj_:{f:if&ﬁﬁ.ﬁﬂ_‘ﬁ’ﬂ%’\\'{ﬁgZHQQ\’fL[.&Z’,’:&Tﬁ‘img]E:E}__ﬁ_}"ggzm-QU%’:‘E@’ and attached general
guidance about the metadata. I'm also gitaching for your tnfcrmaton a sempke pro-farma with speciic
metadata relating to publishing spend ¢ata, please nole that only the toxt irs red needs to be changed whsn
information is erered on the site

Fipase cont 1 the Matianal Archives [PublicData@nationatarchives. gsi.gov bkl if you
need any specric pudance about gnlerng nformation on the data gov.uk site.

Kind rzgards,

pariment for Communites and Local Govemment |Data Transparency - Local
v & Productivity | 3243 Eland House SWIE 50U ¢
COITATIUNEE S g5 gov. uk

From: ¢ lewisham.gov.uk]
Sent: Friday, January 28, 2011 %116 AM

Toe CONTACTUS

Subject: £500 spend

Please note Lewisham's cata went live on 171k Jan 2011

The page avout council spending over AL500 has been approved and is live here.
hitp Awww ewesham gov wkiCounciiAnd Demvacracy!Finances!CouncitSpending

Propuremant Sirategy Manager
and Floor Lewisham Towr Had
1 Caltford Raad

London SEG 4R

Tefophong
Fax Q208314
e"ﬁ‘- - -

Tigwisham gov Uk

HSCLAIMER

This message is confidential and intended solely for the use of the

file: /1A DLGDDD T eorrespondencetF O requestsidim Dunton LGC ol LA correspo.., 123201



individual or entily it is sddressed 1o, 1 you have received it in

ervor, please contact the sender and delete the e-mail. Please note

that we may moniter and check emails to safieguard the Council network
from viruses, hoax messages or other abuse ol the Council3€™s systems,
Ta see the full version of this disclaimer please vist the following

address: hitps/fww dewislam.gov.ok/About ThisSite Imail Disclaimer hitm

For advice and sssistance about online seeurity and protection from

insternet threats visit the "Get Safe Online” websiie at

hitpdiwww goisafeonline. org

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Gavernment Secure Intranct snti-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wircless Waorldwide in parnership with Messapelabs (CCTM
Certificate MNumber 2009090032y In case of problems. please call your orpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically lugged, monitored and/ar recorded for legal

PUTTUEES,

W R O D R T e k- L] ¥

Carrespondants should rate that 8l communicalions Depstment for Cammiuniies gnd Local Liowarrenan] may ba autamatingily
lagged, moniiored ardor recordad for fawdul purpess,

file 1 DLG DDN Tearrespendence FOT requestsiim Dunton LGCWol LA comespu..  1Z2U3/2011



PREC 1 DI L

$114:06

lancashire.pov uk’

= s P ublicData@nattonalsrchives. st pov.uk!
governtent trangparency timeling

§ January 20
Tor corporatewebin
CodlmmTEy

Subiject: RE: Lol

Attachments: Making Pablic Data Public - Meta-data pro-forma guidance doc; Proforma - Local
Awnthwrity spend.xls

o

Thank you for your e-mzil. We will check thes and ensure that Lancashire County Council is lsted on the
DCLS st of oozl authonties publishing expendilure over £500.

You may be peare that you can also be induded on the data.gov.uk 812, please refer fo the gudanes here:
rttp #data gov ukbiog/publish-yous-data-cr-wwwdatagevuk-a-smpie-how-lo:.quide and attached genaral
quidance sbout the meladata 1'm atea attlaching for your information & sample pro-forma with speaific
meladata relating to publishing spend data, piease pota that only the lext 7 red needs (o be changed

when information is entersd on the &M,

Please cong at the Wational Archives [PublicBata@nationaiarchives gt gov ukj if you
need any speciiic guidznce somut entgnng miormation on the data gov uk site. o o

Kindd regards,

Bpariment for Comeramitios aod bocal Governmendt 1Data Transparency Local
B Produciivity © 3003 Eland Houze SWIE S0U§
wities gl goy . uk - :

From: RD Corporate Web Team {mailm:corporateweb@lancashire.gov.uk]
Senk: Felday, January 28, 2011 11:22 AM

Ta: contactus@eommunitles. gov.uk

S b}

Subject: Local government transparency timeline

Hi,

For some reason our website {(Lancashire County Council) isn't listed as having publshed
expendifure over £500 despite having submitted links on directgov,

The correct link is: hitp/Awww3 lancashire gov. ukfcorporatefatoz/: _to_zfservice asp?

u_id=33948tah=1 '
| would be grateful if this could be added o your list and timeline.

hMany thanks for your help.

Regards,

| Seniar Web Developer | Corporate Web Team | Lancashire County Council
yww lancashire.goy uk '

e Tl T Ll Al

This g-mail cortais [Alommatian mended T the aodresses only.

i may be cardidential zod may be he subpect of Bgal grdios professional privieges

fle 1ADLGD DI Tworrespondence FOL requestsiJim Dunton LGCFol LA correspo.., 120572011



Pape £ ol

#you are nof the aodressss you arg At auihansed 7 gisamingts, disinbale, copy of vse e &-mail or pay sliachment fo 1

The Cotant ey be personzkor cantdin persenal cpiskins 2nd unless spendialy slalel of fobcreed up b writing, iha contant carnct be
bshie b form @ comiraed or Lo ba 80 expresson of the Tounty Council' position,

Lancashis Dounty Tounst reserees the rghl 16 sontor 81 meoming and aurgors sy

Lansashies Cany Dourck 123 1aken seazonakls %P8 10 rsure 1oat suigaing comiruricallons Ga nol contain matcicos soltware and it
iy respoaziniday (0 carty Gdl 0y Checks on s emsil beitre gicepling ihe email and opeiing silschmanis.

ke 0 @ e

{encashire, 2 plash Whild evgryone maliers

P T e S T

This enyail was received from the INTERNET and scapned by the Government Sceure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTM
Corificate Number 2009/09/0052.3 Iy case of problems, please cali your organisation’s [T Helpdesk,

Communicaticns vis the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for fepal
[rIrposcs,

pEH-n L

| Cormspandents should nole thet 34 communicatiang 1 Depanmant foe Coenenupitas and Locsl Goamrmment mey be sutamancally
© logged, mantored andiar echrged for awhal purposes. ' ' : - - . R _ _

B awE ki

file-MADLGDDD NeorrespondeneetFO! requestsifim Dunton LGC ol LA correspa,.. 1270572011



page 112

Trank you for your e-mail and notfyng us that Hurhorough Disiriet Council is publishing desails of
expenddure over 500 We wers already aware of this and Harborough Destrict Council will be included on
the BOLG kst and tmeline 8s scor a3 pussible.

You may be aware that you can aiso be included on fhe dats.gev.uk 5ite, please refer ta the guidance here’
hiip 2 ta gov. LkDlogipublishyour-data-en-wawdatagoyuk-a-simple-how-{o-guide and attached ganeral
guidance aboul the meladata I'm aisa atiaching for your information 2 sample pro-formya with specific
metadata relating to publishing spend dats, please nofe fial oniy the text in red nesds to be changed
whesn information (s entered on the S8,

Please consad at ine National Archves [PutlicDate@nationalarchives gsi gov uk] if you
nead any gpecific guidance about entenng information ant the data gov.uk site.

Kind regards,

separtment {ne Communitivs 2o Local Govermmy sEnareesy - Loal

F - i Y PR H " N YT Rl 5
¢ Poliry B Pronhactis by o f st Houne BWIL 5D

rhosougt.gov. uk]

Sesit: Monday, January 31, 2011 12:13 PM
To: contact ynities.gov. Uk

e

Subject: Supplier lnvoces over £500

Further to your page below. _
hitp /ivww, communities. gov. ukflocalgoyemmentiran sparency/localgovernmentexpenditure/

| have notice that Harborough District Councif is missing from your list. I am hot sure how
to go about adding us to this list, therefore could you piease help me in doing this.
For your infarmation | have below is a link lo our website re £500 expenditure

hitp ffwww harborough gov uk/paymentstosuppliers

Regards

- cations & Consultation Manager
Communicati -
Dirgst Dla

Please rate the standard of my e mail.

e 1A DLGD DD Peerrespundence MO requestsidim Dunton LGC ol LA comrespo... 12052011



rape £ 012

Harborough District Council wyprwr harhorough gov uk
Councl Offices E mail customer services @narborough gov bk
Adam snd Eva Slieet Cantact Centre: 01858 B2 BZ B2
tarkel Harborough | Fax 01858 62 1000
Leisesiershire Texl Blessages O7THT7 67 82 82
LE1G67AG 0% 27317 Market Harborgugh

Wap of Counci Oifices

Notes For Emali Users
Compliments, Comments and Complalnts

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by ihe Government Secure Intranet anti-virnus
service supplied by CabledWireless Worldwsde in parnership with Messagelabs, (COTRY Certificate Numbar
2009/09/0052.) In casa of problems, please call your organisation's [T Helpdesk.

Crmmunseations via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitered gndfor recorded for legal purposes.

by e 16040 AR N L A T TR R T

Parrespoidants shoud row@ that alt communications to Depariment {or Cammnunitieg and Locst Goverrmmart may be auteraiically
kagges monilored shior recordad far lawdul pepeass. - o .

BB TR KR T LTl d FEREBEY o®
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rage Lo 2

Fro .
Senf 28 January 2011 1836
To:

cation of expeaditure above

fet: BRI Publi

Aftachments: RE: Local Tronsparency

Thank you for your e-mail.  We also received a simitar email from { West Yorkshire Fire and

Rescue, pleass find attached, for informaton, tha response sentt

R reqarcs

= westyorksfire.gov,uk]
Sent: Wednesday, January 26, 2011 1:34 FM

Yo 'contactus@communities.gov.uk’

Subjert: Publication of expenditure above £500

Could you please add 3 link to West Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Autharity to yaur fire page,wé have been
publishing expenditure above £500 since Jan 151 as required.

Chitel Finance Officer

!##$$$WQ¢¢++$$4**4$*##**#v*#é+#t#######**tv#*f##+######k&*k*###&t#tﬁt#i

IMPORTANT NOTICL:

This e-mail and the information that it contains muy he

confidential legally privileged and pratected by law.,

Access by the imended recipient only is asthorised.

Any fegal liability (in contract or tort or atherwise) arising from any
third party acting or refraining from acling an ainy information
cantained in this c-mail is hereby excluded,

If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender
immediately and do not disclose the contents (o any olher person,use it
[rr anty purpose.or store or copy the information inany medium.
Copyrighd in this c-mail and altachments created by us belongs to the
West Yorkshire Fire and Rescue Authority: the authar alse asserls the
righit 1o object to any misuse.

awn&a#ﬂ#*t*+*4+%+#*i*######?#??%#+$+#**##t#*#*%?+§@##W$*ttt###ﬁﬁttﬁ##ﬁv

his e-mail message has been scunned for Viruses and Content and cleared by MailMarshal

file TADLGUDO Tieomespondence FOT requestsiim Dunton LGCWFol LA comespo. . §2/03/2011



rage £ o1 4

This emajl was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Sceure Intranet anti-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in parinership with MessageLabs, (CCTM
Certilicate Mumber 2000:09/0032.3 In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

w4 N

Communications via the GS! may be mutomatically lopped., monitored and/or recorded for legal
purposes.

S B 5t o S e K G T B W A SIS M e e M bR b b SR RN RSB

Coreeparians shoukl nole that 8l cammyissnons t Deaartmen for Ceatriunibas and Local Gavaernment miay be adlomatoally
icgged, russared gd'or eoorded for fvdul purposes.

e R D e i iy Gkl el B b R SR BT B e s @ e d

filev14DLGDDD Peorrespondencet FOI reguestsifim Dunton LGC ol LA varrespo.., 120572011



£300+ Publication rage 107 2

Ce: &85
Subject: RE: £500+ Publication

Attachments: Making Public Diata Public - Meta-dats pro-forma guidance doc; Profurma - Local
Autharity spend.xls

Thank you for your g-mail. 15 your organisalion a Police Authonty? The DOLG histand trneding curranty
ondy rzfates to iocal awshorities who are publishing details of expendilrg over ESGO

You may be awars that you can also be included on the data.gov.uk sils, piease rafer fo the gusdance here:
http.tdata nov ukiiiog!publish-your-data-crowwwdatagovuk-a-gmple-how-to-guide and attached general
guidance =bout the metadata. |'m alsa atiaching for your information & sample pro-farma with gpecific
metadata relating to pusiishing spend data, please nofe faf only the lexl it red needs fiz be changed

when information (s eniersd on e 548,

Piease conta t the National Archives [PublicDataginationslarchives. ggigov uk] it you
need gny specific cudance ahout entenng nformation on the data.gov. ik site, '

Kind regarcs,

Departmert far Commauoitios aod Lotal Governm Tansparency - Looal

oment o

From: § B RfnsusseR, prnpalice. uk]
Sent: Friday, Jenuary 28, 2011 10:00 AM
To: contactus@comimunties.gav.uk
Subject: £500+ Fublicabion

Plaase coutd you confirm who | need 1o cantact about publishing the expenditure over £500 on the following
websiig?

http:/fweww.communities gov ukfocalgoyemmenttransparency/localgs

Regards

Sanlot Aceounts Controller

Flnar_&ce HG

This email was reeetved fram the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure intranct anti-
virus service supplied by Cabled Wircless Worldwide in pastnership with hessagelabs, (CUTM
Certilieate Mumber 2060/0%0052 5 In case of problems, please eall your organisation’s IT Helpdesk,

Commanications vis the GSi may be sutamatically lopged, monitored sndbor recorded for lepal
PUITIOSES.

wnE e R e L i Rk DD

Corgspeasents snould rols Bial el communicalions W Copantment for Communias and Local Sovarrenand misy ta sutamatically

Gle-M1ADLG DD Tworrespondencet FOT requestsiJim Dunton LGCFol LA correspo.., 12/03/201 1



E3H+ Publication FALE L 0T 2

ingged. mardored ardlar recardes for lawlul purposes

b N 5 e o e i o e B
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FOEE £ 01 )

T
Subject: Re: local government transparency £500 spend information

Trianks for the lnk, | will make sure | is added to the lisls
Regards

~al Dlrectgay Programme Manager
This messags was sant on my blackbemy

aftering. gren.gov.uk

Subject: local government transparency £500 spend infarmation

i have been in contact with DCLG regarding the local government transpararzc.y. Eéﬁ{l 3pené
Information. They have given me your email address as you are a contact for publishing
the information on the DCLG website — | hope this is correct?

The URL below is for Kettering Borough Council. This information went live on 27/01/2011.

hﬁp:?{vmw._kﬁt{eri ng gov ulsite/scriptsidocuments_info.php?
category|D=100004 &docymentiD=1443

Please can you confirm receipt of this email?

IMarny thanks

Systems Accountant
Kettering Borough Council

IMBORTANT: The contents of this emall aad any ettechments are confidential. They are intended for the
narmad recipignis} oaly. ' '

If you have received (his emall it emor, please notfy the system manager or the sender immadialely and do
not disclose the contents o anyvne or meke copias thereo!

we oCafe acanned this emall for viruses, vandals, and maliclous content. s

bW T AL e A g ek ik e W R

Carmspuragsnis snould pabe tal sl soenmunicalions to Depariment 1or Commandies and Local Govammant may be aytamstioaily
wgged. moniloed arsior recoroiad far et pUrbdess

wuaExs : - Wree 4 bk i B A B E RPRR T
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FARE L Ur 2

From: localdir
Sent: 31 January
o G 1L
Subjert: RE: Add a sefvice

110917

Yo need to log in to the Local Directgov admin interface -
nreps d fadmin, lecaldirect, oy Uk LDGAdmindstration s

Go to Link Data/ Service data - scroil to hottom of screen and click add new service - Fiik 411 LOSL &5 1465,
LGIL as B, leave service name blank, paste in the URL for the link, tick the supparted box and then the
ad button.

We have 2 registered users with login arcounts for the LDG admin interface §
lease lel me koow i you need a new account setting up

cheers

Ehamrovw.gov. k]

-"Tu: ocaidir
Subject: Add a service

Ht,

Please coutd you advise how to add a service onto the Local Directgov for the Local gavernment
expenditure over £500.

Thanks

Kind Repartds,

Web Support Officer

web /GIS Team

Business Transformation and Customer Service
e Floor | East Wing

TATOW, B0 UK

wnen referring to a web page, please includge fts URL - - -

PP rewemewerweew e T T EER DTS T S e LA L R Sl A AT RPE RS R At A bk b & FREH R AR

Mail FROM London Borough of Harrow:

Unencrypted electronic mail is not secure and may not be authentic, in whole or {n part.
You are advised to check directly with the sender before acting upon any e-mall
received.

The information contained in this message and any attachments is confidential and is
intended for receipt by the above named addressee(s) only. If you have atherwise
encountered this message please notify its originator via +44(0)20 8843 5611 at LONDON

(e DLGDDDTworrespondence FOI requestsiJim Dunton LGCFol LA correspo...  12415/2011



L Pdge S04

BORGUGH OF HARROW. The unauthorised use, disclosure, copying or alteration of this
message is strictly forbidden. The views expressed within this message are those of the
individual sender and not necessarity those of Harrow Council.,

fail TO London Borough of Harrow:
London Borough of Harrow monitors all electronic mait it receives for Policy compliance
and to protect its systems including anti-spam and anti-virus measures.

Electronic mail does not guarantee delivery, nor notification of non-delivery. I is
suggested you contact your intended recipient{s) by other means should confirmation of

receipt be important.

All traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitaring in accordance with retevant
legislation,

EHERA A TR EE ek AR R T ARFATRTS ot e e R R AT RA R ATk bbbt b BB R G R AR R b

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure intranet anti-virys
service supplied by CableRWireless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, {CCTH Certificate
Nisnber T009/09/0052.) In case of problems, please catl your organisation’s [T Helpdesk.
Communicatians via the G5 may be automaticatly {oggad, monitored and/or recorded for {egal purposes,

At b B s .

Corrssgondents shaud note thal all communicalions to Department for Cammunilies snt Loral Govarmment may ta audomaticsily
legyed, menliorad andior z_zcmciéd for lewlul pummsas. S

AL AT
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rage | Of 2

Subject: RE: Curnbria Fire & Reseue Service - Expenditure over £500
Attachments: Making Public Data Public - Mew-date pro-forma puidance.doe; Froform - Local

Autharity spendasls

Trank yeu for mformemg us that Cumbria Firs and Rescug Service is now publishing expandiudre aver £503
onting. | am passirg this on o OCLG collsagues wha will arrange far your fire autherity to be listed on the
OOLG website, ®would be helpfal f youd could please provide a link 1o your inlermet page where this
information is being puthsned (2 4 ‘copiad above). Kany thanks

Yeu may ba gware that you can also be included on the data gov.uk SitE, plesse refer o the guidance here.
hitpr Mdata gov. Lblog/publish-your-data-on-wewiategovyk-a-simple-how-te-guide and eitached general
guidanze about the metadata  |'m also ataching tor your information & sample pro-foma with specific
meiadata relating to publishing spend data, please aote that only the text e rad neads to ba changed

whars information is enterad o the 510,

Please confiel R the Mational Archiwves [PublicData@nationatarchives.gsi gov uk] if you
need any specific guidance about entering informaton on the data.gov uk sitz :

| hope this is helpful.

Kind reqards,

Deparineent for Comnumitaes gid Local Government [Daty Tramaparenry - Loral
f3 Prewlactivity o 3707 Sland Howse WD 5DU

copmiinLieg gt gy ik

Dercerrmesit Fo

cumbiriacc.goy .uk]
Sent: Monday, Yanuary 3%, 2011 &
To: contactus@communities.gov. uk
Subject; Cumbriz Fire & Rescue Service - Expenditure pver ES00

Cumbria Fire & Rescue Service expenddurs is included ag péri of Cumbna County Council. Can you pleass
add a nete 1o your Fire Service expenditure over £ 500 page 1o inform the pubdic of this.

i we nesd o do this burselves can you please advise on how to do this.

Thanks

inancial information Development & Tralning Manager
Firance|es Systems Team

Resources|Cumbria County Council

Lower Gaol Yard|The CourtsiCarlisie[CAZ 8NA

cymbrigor gov.uk

Thiis e-mail contains confidential information (which may also be legally privileged) and ig intended
solely for the use of the intended named recipient.

ﬂic:f'.“i:'*.Z“H.G‘.DDL}'E"-.mfr::spamdmzcc‘%l“ui reguestst]im Dunton LGCWed LA comrespo. . 120572011



Fage Loue o

Ef you are nut the imended recipient you may not disclose,

copy, distribute or retain any part of this message or it

attachments. IF you have received this message in error please notify the originater Enmediately by
using the veply facility in your e-mail software.

Incoming and oulgoing emalls may be monitored in fine with
current lepisiation.

All copics af the messape received in error should be destroyed.

Any views or opinions expressed are selely these of the original author, This email message has
heen scammed for viruses, and declared to be virus free at the point of exit from Cumbria County
Conmeil's network,

httpfwww.cumbria. pov i)

This el has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Secunly System,
For more information please visit hitpfwww.messagelabs comfemall

This eril was received from the INTERMET and scanned by the Govermment Scoure Intranet anti-
virus service supphied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partsership with Messagel.abs, {CCTM
Cenificate Number 2009/04/6052.1 In case of problems, please call your organisation™s 1T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be actomatically logged, monitored and/or recarded for fegal
PUpOSes. ' - S —

[ L LT T L -

Coresoandenis shoukd aole Ret Bl communicatians {0 Deparimend far Cormmuntties ard Local Gavemment may oe patomakcaliy
fogued, rarsarsd andfar recorded Tor wil purposes.

g gk Y ESA R R & Aot 3 £ o >
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rage 1 o1 2

Subject: RE: Publishing epending over £500

Aftachments: Making Public Data Public - Meta-data pro-forma guidance.doe; Prolanna - Local
end.xls

Thank you for your e-mail ¢ am passing this on to collsagues wha witt be able 1 add Comwall Council o e
DCLG fist and timaline,

You may be mware et you can aiso be included on the dala gov.uk siie, please refer lo the guidance here:
hipcfdata gov ukdtlog/publsh-your-data-on-weesdatagaeuk-a-sirple-how-ta-guide and altached gensral
guidance about the metadala. I'm alse attaching for your informaticn 3 sample pro-orma with specdc
metadata refating to publisheng gpend data, please note that only the text in red neads to be ¢hanged when
infarmaton & entsred on the site.

=0t the Mational Acchives [Puslicata@nationalarchves. gst.gov.uk] if yau
sut entering information on the data gov uk site.

Please cortace Ea
need any specfic guids

Kind regards,

: épa%tme-rzt far Commurities and Local Government iData Trangparency - Local
bvernment Policy & Producsivity | 303 Eland House SWIE SDU

From” rrealtto o
Sept: Monday, January 31, 2011 12:06 PM
Tao: contactus@eommunities. gov.uk
Subject: Publishing spending over £500
Importance: High

reormeall gov okl

h_!:m:ijwww:cornmunitie_s.gwuk,flacaEgc*;erﬂmgnzftr_anﬂpa(enwﬁmcﬁigwernmentemans
1t would be extremely helpful, iIf you could please update your website including
Comwall Councll In the list of councils publishing Its transparency data. We publisherd
fast week on 27 January hitpr//www.cornwall.gov.uk/Default.aspx?page=1163

We are receiving unnecessary calls {0 our customer services team.

Many thanks

Head of Lommunications and Strategy

Chief Executive's Deparcment
Cornwall Councl|

Fax: 01872 323B36

ciheobald@comwall.gov.uk

file: 12 DLGDDD Tearrespondence: FO! requestsidim Dunton LGCWol LA correspo.. 1200572011



FREE L 03 £

The Exchange, Fourth Floor, County Hall, Treyew Road, Truro TR1 3AY
wwivl cornwall,goy, ak

Please let us know If you need any particular assistance from us, such as facifities to
teln with mobility, vislon or hearing, or information in a different format.,
Plesoe consider the e